
Mercer Island - Coulon Park - Kubota Gardens 
26 Miles 

 

 Mile Instruction For 
 1 0.0 L Depart Mercer Island Community Center on SE 24th Street. 0.1 mi 
  0.1 R 84th Ave SE (becomes N Mercer Way). 1.1 mi 
 2 1.2 BL  Enter the I-90 Bike Trail going east towards Bellevue. 1.6 mi 

(Trail crosses water and continues on through Mercer Slough Park.) 
 3 2.8 R Exit trail under I-90 at edge of park on Lake Washington Blvd SE. 0.9 mi 
  3.7 R At stop sign enter Lake Washington Bike Trail going south. 2.8 mi 

(Trail goes on and off road several times before ending at NE 44th Street.) 
  6.5 R Lake Washington Blvd N. 1.9 mi 
 4 8.4 R Cross RR Tracks into Coulon Park - Rest Stop - Restrooms.  
  8.4  Continue on through park and exit south entrance. 0.5 mi 
 5 8.9  Cross RR Tracks/street under Park Drive and continue on Houser Way. 0.6 mi 
  9.5 R N 8th Street. 0.3 mi 
  9.8 L Garden Avenue N. 0.2 mi 
  10.0 R N 6th Street. 0.6 mi 
 6 10.6 L Onto bike trail going south through Cedar River Park. 0.5 mi 
  11.1 R Exit trail crossing bridge to airport Perimeter Road and continue. 1.2 mi 
 7 12.3 R Exit airport Perimeter Road onto Rainier Avenue N. 1.8 mi 

(On Rainier Avenue ride single file staying in bike lane.) 
 8 14.1 L At Lakeridge Park, go left and go up hill on 68th Ave S (Holyoke Way). 0.3 mi 
  14.4 L Waters Avenue S. 0.2 mi 
 9 14.6 R S Bangor Street. 0.8 mi 
 10 15.4 R 55th Avenue S. 0.5 mi 
 11 15.9 L Kubota Gardens - Rest stop - Restrooms.  
  15.9 L Leave gardens going north on 55th Avenue. 0.1 mi 
  16.0 L-R Jog left, then right on Renton Avenue to 54th Avenue S and continue. 0.2 mi 
  16.2 R S Roxbury Street. 0.1 mi 
  16.3 L 56th Avenue S. 0.2 mi 
 12 16.5   Cross Rainier Avenue to Seward Park Ave S and continue. 2.2 mi 
  18.7 R S Juneau Street (downhill). 0.1 mi 
 13 18.8  Seward Park - Rest stop - Restrooms.  
  18.8 R Lake Washington Blvd S (continue north along lake shore). 3.2 mi 
  22.0 L Uphill on switch backs to I-90 Bridge Bike Trail. 0.7 mi 
 14 22.7 R S Irving Street (go down steep hill to trail entrance to Mercer Island). 2.0 mi 
 15 24.7 L Exit trail on Mercer Way going north. 0.9 mi 

(Roanoke Inn is at bottom of hill on right - socializing and refreshment stop.) 
  25.6 L N Mercer Way sidewalk bike trail. 0.2 mi 
  25.8 BR Before Park n Ride take bike exit onto SE 24th Street and continue. 0.3 mi 

(SE 24th runs behind Mercer Island Park and Ride - Do not ride in front on walk.) 
 16 26.1 L Return to Mercer Island Community Center.  

 
© Seattle Bicycle Touring Club 2009 



Mercer Island - Coulon Park - Kubota Gardens 
26 Miles 

 
© Seattle Bicycle Touring Club 2009 


